10643683

\$40.00 **500815**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Robert Swartz	2004-06-18
Michael Christopher Jewett	2004-06-18

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Jr. University	1705 El Camino Real		Palo Alto	ICALIFORNIA	94306- 1106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10643683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 6503273231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024353

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Pamela Sherwood
DATE SIGNED:	2004-06-21

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign.tif

PATENT REEL: 014756 FRAME: 0985

800012469

JUN.18.2004 12:09PM **STAN-273** Attorney Docket Number SWARTZ, JAMES ROBERT First Named Inventor ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 10/643,683 Application Number (JOINT) August 18, 2003 Address to: Filing Date Mail Stop Assignment and Recordation Services Group Art Unit Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Examiner Name "IMPROVED METHODS OF IN VITRO PROTEIN Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Title: SYNTHESIS"

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by SWARTZ, JAMES ROBERT, and JEWETT, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER (hercinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Stanford, California, and Stanford, California respectively, witnesseth:			
WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented ce	ertain new and useful improvements in:		
"IMPROVED METHOD:	S OF IN VITRO PROTEIN SYNTHESIS"		
for which an amplication for a United S	States Patent was filed on <u>August 18, 2003</u> , Application No. <u>10/643,683</u> . States Patent was executed on, and was filed on *, Application No. *, designating the United States;		
pursuant to the laws of California, and having its princips 1106 (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of said application for Letters Patent of the United States, ar	ad Stanford Junior University a non-profit duly organized under and all place of business at 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, California 94306- of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be		
which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, transfer and set over, unto the assignoe, its successors, lessove-mentioned invention, application for Letters Paten and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor a continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or elinternational Convention for the Protection of Industrial and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entities and configurations and behalf and the use and behalf and the set of these made.	coller (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, gal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the t, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and attensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which they as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had		
AND for the same consideration, said assignors representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution of the action sight title and interest in and to said inventi-	s hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners on and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same I full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner		
AND for the same consideration, said assignors representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whe representatives and assigns, shall advise that any processor any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is not all the processors or required to be done for the next of the processors or required to be done for the next of the processors or required to be done for the next of the processors of the proces	shereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal mever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal ding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful mustion-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said s, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said 5.		

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Latters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sale use and behalf of said assignee, its

Name of Inventor

Jega/representatives and assigns.

Name of Inventor

JEWETT, MICHAEL CHR STOPHER

AMES ROBERT

F:\DOCUMENT\STAN (Stanford)\273\ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION.doc

PATENT REEL: 014756 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 06/21/2004